

THE INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATION NETWORK

CERTIFICATE

MIRTEC S.A. has issued an IQNet recognized certificate that the organization:

LYKOMITROS STEEL S.A.

Ano Spartia, Sesklo, GR-385 00 Volos

has implemented and maintains a **Health & Safety Management System**

for the following scope(s):

Design, Construction & Installation of Metal Structures

which fulfils the requirements of the following standard

ELOT ISO 45001:2018

Issued on: 2021-08-09 First issued on: 2021-08-09 Expires on: 2024-08-09

This attestation is directly linked to the IQNet Partner's original certificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document

Registration Number: MIRTEC1-00-9068CER11.3.1082100760

-<mark>∐Net</mark> -

Alex Stoichitoiu President of IQNet

Ioannis Dimitriadis General Director of Inspection & Certification of MIRTEC S.A.



IQNet Partners*:

AENOR Spain AFNOR Certification France APCER Portugal CCC Cyprus CISQ Italy

CQC China CQM China CQS Czech Republic Cro Cert Croatia DQS Holding GmbH Germany EAGLE Certification Group USA

FCAV Brazil FONDONORMA Venezuela ICONTEC Colombia Inspecta Sertificiniti Oy Finland INTECO Costa Rica

IRAM Argentina JQA Japan KFQ Korea MIRTEC Greece MSZT Hungary Nemko AS Norway NSAI Ireland

NYCE-SIGE México PCBC Poland Quality Austria Austria RR Russia SII Israel SIQ Slovenia

SIRIM QAS International Malaysia SQS Switzerland SRAC Romania TEST St Petersburg Russia TSE Turkey YUQS Serbia



CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY OF MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

No. of Certificate: MIRTEC1-00-9068CER11.3.1082100760

MIRTEC S.A. certifies that the Occupational Health & Safety Management System of the company:

LYKOMITROS STEEL S.A.

Ano Spartia, Sesklo, GR-385 00 Volos

in relation to the following field(s) of activities:

Design, Construction & Installation of Metal Structures

has been evaluated during an audit (No. of Audit Report: 16151R/1/21) and was found to conform to the requirements of the standard :

ELOT ISO 45001:2018

This Certificate is issued according to the General Regulation for the Certification of MS of MIRTEC S.A. and is governed by the terms of the relevant contract between MIRTEC S.A. and the Company.

Date of Initial Certification:

09/08/2021

Expiry Date:

09/08/2024

Volos, 27/09/2021

For MIRTEC S.A.

loannis Dimitriadis

Skiplen-Stylianes Apostolakis

Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors

GP-CERTMS / EN06(E) (5.4 / 19.03.2021)



